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December 14, 2011

CERTIFIED Mail

Ms. Christine Rubeck
Walnut Grove Campground
7325 South Township Road 131
Tiffin, Ohio 44883

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Walnut Grove Campground I has not complied with
requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on May 7 2011, in
violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The system wasnoiffied
in correspondence dated May 24, 2011, to respond in writing no later than 30 days, with
time frames for:

1. Re-grade the area around the well casing. Ground shall be sloped for surface
water to runoff away from the well. LOAC Rule 3745-9-05 (0)(2)3

2. Ensure that an appropriate backflow prevention device is installed on the dump
station. Documentation that such a device is installed shall be submitted to this
office. JOAC Rule 3745-95-021

3. Ensure that backflow prevention devices are tested every 12 months. [OAC Rule
3745-85-06]

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with
the required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.
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If you have any questions, please contact me at 41 19-373-3107 or
elizabeth.ames@epa.state.oh.us .

Sincerely.

£btAme
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC:	 Seneca County Health Department
Central Office, DDAGW
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